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2016 First G20 Energy Sustainability Working Group Meeting
Xiamen, 28 January, 2016

Haikui Meeting Room, Seaview Resort Hotel
(Tentative)
Wednesday 27 January
12:00-18:00 Delegates Registration
Thursday 28 January
08:30-09:00 Meeting Preparation
09:00-09:50 Opening Session

Welcome remarks by Mr. Zhang Yuging, Vice
Administrator of the National Energy Administration,
China

Welcome remarks by Mayor of Xiamen City

Presentation by Mr. Xu Xiaojie, Chief Fellow, Institute of
World Economics and Politics, China Academy of Social

Sciences



09:50-10:20

10:20-10:30

10:30-11:30

11:30-12:30

12:30-13:30

13:30-14:30

14:30-15:30

15:30-16:00

16:00-17:00

17:00-18:00

18:00-18:30

19:30
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Group Photo and Coffee Break
Introduction of China’s Working Plan

Ms. Gu Jun, DDG of
Department, NEA China

International Cooperation

Energy Access

Clean Energy

Lunch

Energy Efficiency

Global Energy Governance

Coffee Break

Implementation of Previous Commitments
The Way Forward

Closing Remarks

Reception Dinner



