

2016 First G20 Energy Sustainability Working Group Meeting

Xiamen, 28 January, 2016 Haikui Meeting Room, Seaview Resort Hotel

(Tentative)

Wednesday 27 January

12:00-18:00 Delegates Registration

Thursday 28 January

08:30-09:00 Meeting Preparation

09:00-09:50 Opening Session

Welcome remarks by Mr. Zhang Yuqing, Vice Administrator of the National Energy Administration, China

Welcome remarks by Mayor of Xiamen City

Presentation by Mr. Xu Xiaojie, Chief Fellow, Institute of World Economics and Politics, China Academy of Social Sciences



09:50-10:20	Group Photo and Coffee Break
10:20-10:30	Introduction of China's Working Plan
	Ms. Gu Jun, DDG of International Cooperation
	Department, NEA China
10:30-11:30	Energy Access
11:30-12:30	Clean Energy
12:30-13:30	Lunch
13:30-14:30	Energy Efficiency
14:30-15:30	Global Energy Governance
15:30-16:00	Coffee Break
16:00-17:00	Implementation of Previous Commitments
17:00-18:00	The Way Forward
18:00-18:30	Closing Remarks
19:30	Reception Dinner